COMMISSIONERS' MEETING MINUTES July 19, 2022 7:00 P.M.

Mayor Jakubowski called the meeting to order.

MAYOR JAKUBOWSKI READ THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "Notice of this meeting has been provided in a legal notice published in the Courier Post and the Retrospect; and posted in accordance with Title 10 of the New Jersey Statutes Annotated, specifying a 7:00 p.m. meeting time; and that formal action may or may not be taken at all Caucus and Commissioners meetings". Those in attendance: Mayor Jakubowski, Commissioner Lee, Commissioner Whitman, Borough Administrator David Taraschi, Solicitor Sal Siciliano and Borough Clerk Bonnie Taft.

Mayor Jakubowski led the audience in the Flag Salute.

Commissioner Whitman made a motion to approve the meeting minutes of July 5, 2022 seconded by Commissioner Lee. All in favor-motion carried.

PROCLAMATION: Mayor Jakubowski present a proclamation to The Audubon High School 2022 Track and Field Team.

SPECIAL PRESENTATION: NJ American Water presented a check to Mayor Jakubowski to be donated to an organization in town. Mayor Jakubowski chose Audubon Civic Out Reach.

ORDINANCE 20022-02-ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF AUDUBON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CHAPTER 105, BUILDINGS AND BUILDING REGULATIONS IN THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF AUDUBON-FIRST READING JUNE 21, 2022-SECOND READING JULY 19, 2022

ORDINANCE 20022-03-ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF AUDUBON, COUNTY OF CAMDEN AND STATE OF NEW JERSEY AMENDING CHAPTER 62, TRAFFIC AND VEHICLES, IN THE CODE OF THE BOROUGH OF AUDUBON- FIRST READING JUNE 21, 2022-SECOND READING JULY 19, 2022

ORDINANCE 20022-04-ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE SALARIES OF CERTAIN OFFICERS AND EMPLOYEES OF THE BOROUGH OF AUDUBON FOR THE YEAR 2022- FIRST READING JUNE 21, 2022-SECOND READING JULY 19, 2022

Commissioner Lee made a motion to open the meeting to the public, seconded by Commissioner Whitman. All in favor-motion carried.

Being there was not discussion, Commissioner Lee made a motion to close the meeting to the public, seconded by Commissioner Whitman. All in favor-motion carried.

The foregoing ordinances were approved on second reading by motion of Commissioner Whitman, seconded by Commissioner Lee. Unanimous roll call votes.

RESOLUTION 2022-95-RESOLUTION PROVIDING FOR THE INSERTION OF A SPECIAL ITEM OF REVENUE IN THE 2022 MUNICIPAL BUDGET FOR A SHARED SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH THE BOROUGH OF STRATFORD

plant trees on their property. The problem is that there is not enough room on the grass strips.

Kathrine Iwillcalla-16 Dowling-The goal is to improve Dowling Ave. Wish the communication with the Borough had been better.

Shirley Phillips-19 Dowling-Has lived on Dowling Ave. for over 60 years. Loves this street. Would love to see more trees planted so it goes back to the way it looked before.

Being there was no further discussion, Commissioner Lee made a motion to close the meeting to the public, seconded by Commissioner Whitman. All in favor; motion carried.

Commissioner Lee made a motion to adjourn, seconded by Commissioner Whitman. All in favor-motion carried.

Meeting Adjourned at 7:46 P.M.

Commissioner Whitman

Mayor Jakubowski

Commissioner Lee

ATTEST: ,

Bonnie Taft, Borough Clerk

date approved: ${\cal B}$

8-2-22